

Proclamation

Paul Giel, through his many talents, has contributed to Minnesota's high quality of life; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Paul Giel has provided exemplary leadership in sports at all levels in Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Paul Giel attended the University of Minnesota, and was an All American athlete in

football and baseball; and

Paul Giel has given nearly 17 years of dedicated service to the University of Minnesota as Director of Men's Intercollegiate Athletics; and WHEREAS:

Paul Giel has represented professional sports in Minnesota through his association with the Minnesota Twins, the Minnesota Yikings and the Minnesota North Stars; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Paul Giel has gained the respect and admiration of his peers throughout the country;

and

Paul Giel continues to personally commit time, resources and leadership to community organizations, including Cystic Fibrosis; and WHEREAS:

Paul Giel has consistently carried out his many responsibilities with grace, dignity and humility, representing the very best of Minnesota; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, October 10, 1989 to be

PAUL GIEL APPRECIATION DAY

in recognition of his contributions, commitment, loyalty and many years of dedicated service to the State of Minnesota and the University of Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this sixth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first

STATE OF AVIONALISOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

DEC 51989

Jan adrew how

Secretary of State